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Summary
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G GP-GS MIN/G FG% 3FG% FT% R/G A/G STL BLK PTS/G
ALVAREZ, Jay 33-27 25.9 .406 .312 .776 4.3 0.9 24 2 9.8 58-49 28.0 .423 .261 .644 4.4 1.3 46 9 12.3
BOUTAYEB, Alaaeddine 15-0 5.8 .423 .000 .500 1.1 0.2 2 2 1.7 30-1 7.6 .422 .000 .471 1.4 0.2 3 8 2.1
BURTON, Flash 33-12 22.5 .396 .260 .685 2.3 2.2 30 12 7.6 33-12 22.5 .396 .260 .685 2.3 2.2 30 12 7.6
BYARD, Tank 28-3 11.0 .538 .000 .760 2.5 0.5 9 9 3.8 53-12 15.1 .542 .000 .693 3.4 0.5 21 12 5.6
CRUZ, Zion 30-24 26.3 .421 .356 .711 2.8 1.4 20 15 10.1 57-25 18.9 .403 .339 .696 2.0 0.8 23 15 6.4
D'ALESSANDRO, Maurizio 4-0 1.7 .500 .500 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.5 4-0 1.7 .500 .500 .000 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.5
INGRAHAM, Tariq 33-33 26.8 .542 .000 .685 7.0 1.5 10 30 10.9 98-81 21.0 .536 .000 .712 5.6 1.0 28 70 8.9
LITTLETON JR.., Zocko 20-0 5.1 .231 .214 .000 0.3 0.1 5 0 0.8 28-0 5.2 .286 .217 1.000 0.5 0.3 8 0 1.1
MCCABE, Cole 26-1 7.3 .625 .000 .609 1.5 0.3 2 2 2.1 26-1 7.3 .625 .000 .609 1.5 0.3 2 2 2.1
MCFADDEN, Jack 4-0 2.7 .000 .000 .500 1.0 0.0 1 0 0.3 12-0 3.6 .300 .000 .500 0.6 0.3 2 1 0.6
RODRIGUEZ, Ruben 32-23 24.1 .292 .234 .607 2.6 3.3 25 3 3.9 60-23 17.4 .308 .272 .643 2.3 2.1 41 5 3.1
WEEKS, Tyriek 18-0 7.2 .364 .375 .400 1.6 0.1 1 3 1.8 28-0 6.8 .358 .345 .571 1.6 0.1 1 5 1.9
WEEKS JR., T.J. 32-32 34.5 .416 .345 .855 5.3 1.5 35 18 14.3 149-120 28.2 .395 .356 .775 4.8 1.1 156 53 10.9
WEST-INGRAM, Ife 26-7 12.6 .582 .000 .591 2.6 0.9 3 6 4.0 46-7 10.0 .500 .000 .583 2.3 0.7 7 11 3.1
YOUNG, Andre 25-3 11.5 .373 .300 1.000 0.7 0.8 10 0 1.8 25-3 11.5 .373 .300 1.000 0.7 0.8 10 0 1.8

Scoring
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G FG-FGA FG% 3FG-3FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% PTS PTS/G
ALVAREZ, Jay 123-303 .406 34-109 .312 45-58 .776 325 9.8 270-639 .423 41-157 .261 134-208 .644 715 12.3
BOUTAYEB, Alaaeddine 11-26 .423 0-0 .000 4-8 .500 26 1.7 27-64 .422 0-0 .000 8-17 .471 62 2.1
BURTON, Flash 88-222 .396 13-50 .260 61-89 .685 250 7.6 88-222 .396 13-50 .260 61-89 .685 250 7.6
BYARD, Tank 43-80 .538 0-0 .000 19-25 .760 105 3.8 122-225 .542 0-1 .000 52-75 .693 296 5.6
CRUZ, Zion 120-285 .421 31-87 .356 32-45 .711 303 10.1 145-360 .403 38-112 .339 39-56 .696 367 6.4
D'ALESSANDRO, Maurizio 2-4 .500 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 6 1.5 2-4 .500 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 6 1.5
INGRAHAM, Tariq 136-251 .542 0-6 .000 89-130 .685 361 10.9 326-608 .536 0-7 .000 220-309 .712 872 8.9
LITTLETON JR.., Zocko 6-26 .231 3-14 .214 0-0 .000 15 0.8 12-42 .286 5-23 .217 2-2 1.000 31 1.1
MCCABE, Cole 20-32 .625 0-2 .000 14-23 .609 54 2.1 20-32 .625 0-2 .000 14-23 .609 54 2.1
MCFADDEN, Jack 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 0.3 3-10 .300 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 7 0.6
RODRIGUEZ, Ruben 47-161 .292 15-64 .234 17-28 .607 126 3.9 64-208 .308 22-81 .272 36-56 .643 186 3.1
WEEKS, Tyriek 12-33 .364 6-16 .375 2-5 .400 32 1.8 19-53 .358 10-29 .345 4-7 .571 52 1.9
WEEKS JR., T.J. 141-339 .416 68-197 .345 106-124 .855 456 14.3 520-1317 .395 274-769 .356 306-395 .775 1620 10.9
WEST-INGRAM, Ife 46-79 .582 0-2 .000 13-22 .591 105 4.0 60-120 .500 0-2 .000 21-36 .583 141 3.1
YOUNG, Andre 19-51 .373 6-20 .300 2-2 1.000 46 1.8 19-51 .373 6-20 .300 2-2 1.000 46 1.8

Totals
Season Statistics Career Statistics

Player O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO O-REB D-REB TOTAL PF FO A TO A/TO
ALVAREZ, Jay 46 96 142 42 0 29 35 0.8 73 182 255 81 2 73 113 0.6
BOUTAYEB, Alaaeddine 10 7 17 14 0 3 7 0.4 17 24 41 26 0 7 18 0.4
BURTON, Flash 10 65 75 58 2 71 50 1.4 10 65 75 58 2 71 50 1.4
BYARD, Tank 23 48 71 31 0 15 16 0.9 66 116 182 69 0 28 42 0.7
CRUZ, Zion 21 62 83 47 1 42 25 1.7 27 85 112 70 1 48 33 1.5
D'ALESSANDRO, Maurizio 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
INGRAHAM, Tariq 92 140 232 80 3 49 54 0.9 198 351 549 224 8 95 134 0.7
LITTLETON JR.., Zocko 1 5 6 5 0 2 4 0.5 1 12 13 7 0 8 9 0.9
MCCABE, Cole 20 19 39 28 0 7 11 0.6 20 19 39 28 0 7 11 0.6
MCFADDEN, Jack 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0.0 2 5 7 2 0 3 0 0.0
RODRIGUEZ, Ruben 11 72 83 42 0 104 40 2.6 18 121 139 56 0 128 52 2.5
WEEKS, Tyriek 13 15 28 14 0 2 4 0.5 20 25 45 15 0 2 7 0.3
WEEKS JR., T.J. 42 129 171 39 0 49 45 1.1 174 542 716 224 3 168 170 1.0
WEST-INGRAM, Ife 28 40 68 47 2 24 22 1.1 40 67 107 68 2 31 29 1.1
YOUNG, Andre 7 11 18 27 1 19 18 1.1 7 11 18 27 1 19 18 1.1


